Other information:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(3) Impairment allowances for wealth management entrustment

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

2. Entrustment loans

(1) Total entrustment loans

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Other information:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(2) Single entrustment loans

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Other information:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(3) Impairment allowances for entrustment loans

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

3. Other information

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(IV) Other significant contracts

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Annual Report 2022

98 / 258

XIV Other Significant Events for Investors’ Judgment of Value and Investment Decision-making

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Annual Report 2022

99 / 258

Part VII Changes in Ordinary Shares and Information about Shareholders

I Share Changes

(I) Share changes

1. Share changes

Unit: share

 Before Increase/decrease in the current period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentage

(%)
New issue

Bonus

issue

from

profit

Bonus

issue

from

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentage

(%)

I Restricted shares  525,579,506 87.42   995,000 995,000 526,574,506 87.61

1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporations

3. Shares held by other domestic

investors
525,579,506 87.42   995,000 995,000 526,574,506 87.61

Including: Shares held by domestic

corporations
330,886,108 55.04   330,886,108 55.05

Shares held by domestic individuals  194,693,398 32.38   995,000 995,000 195,688,398 32.56

4. Shares held by overseas investors

Including: Shares held by overseas

corporations

Shares held by overseas individuals

II Unrestricted shares  75,601,014 12.58   -1,097,930 -1,097,930 74,503,084 12.39

1. RMB-denominated ordinary

shares
75,601,014 12.58   -1,097,930 -1,097,930 74,503,084 12.39

2. Domestically listed foreign shares

3. Overseas listed foreign shares

4. Others

III Total shares 601,180,520 100.00   -102,930 -102,930 601,077,590 100.00

Annual Report 2022

100 / 258

2. Description of changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

(1) On 11 April 2022, the Company held the 10th meeting of the 2nd Board of Directors and the 10th meeting of the 2nd Supervisory Committee, and reviewed

and approved the Proposal on the Restricted Share Incentive Plan for 2022 (Draft) and its Summary, and Proposal on the Management Measures for the Assessment

of the Restricted Share Incentive Plan for 2022. On 20 May 2022, the Company held the 12th meeting of the 2nd Board of Directors and the 12th meeting of the 2nd

Supervisory Committee, and review and approved the Proposal on Adjusting the List of Awardees, the Number of Grants and the Grant Price of the Restricted Share